11-16-94P03:42 RCVD EORM No. 881-1-TRUST DEED (No restriction on assig TTAICHT 1900 - VOL MAY Hage 35342 53186 '92 OCT 30 DEO 39000 PH 3 28 Vol.mgo Page 25754 Atc Coll # 1581 ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, as TRUSTEE DAVID DAVENPORT AND GINA L. DAVENPORT HUSBAND AND WIFE WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" THIS TRUST DEED IS BEING RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT GRANTOR, TRUSTEE an essential of sub- additional establishment of the second period together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING REPEORMENCE note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if note of even date nerewith, payable to beneficiary of order and made by granior, the linal payment of principal and interest mereor, not sooner paid, to be due and payable at maturity of note ______, 19 _____. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note not sooner paid, to be due and payable <u>at</u> maturity of order and maturity of the debt secured by this instrument. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the operation of the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: To protect, present and maintain said property in good condition mot to commit or permit any waste of and property. To complete or restore or and maintain said property in good condition mot to commit or permit any waste of and property. To complete or restore or and property if the beneficiary so mante, condi-ions in creating with all laws, ordinances, regulations: tions in executing statements pursuant to the Unitorm Casts, to call Code as the benefinancing statements pursuant to the Unitorm Casts, to call Code as the benefinancing statements pursuant to the Unitorm Casts, to call Code as the benefinancing statements pursuant to the Unitorm Cast, and proper public office or office any maintain insurance on the buildings more thereafter erected on the said premises against loss on an the duitings of the farther shall have beneficiary, with loss payable to the laitteri all policies of insurance shall be beneficiary, with loss payable to the laitteri all in or any policy of insurance now or hereiliters day prior to the espira-tion of any policy of insurance policy may be farse. The amount to any policy of insurance policy may be farse, and buildings, call devermine, the detendicity the entire amount so collected or any part thereol, may the or other insurance policy may be insured buildings, any part thereol, may define any procure as production liese and and at demention and development and promptly deliver receip and buildings, any part thereol, any deliver, any procure any partication or release shall at any assessments and cher charges that may be levied or invalidate any et done pursuant to such notice. The amount so collected or any part thereol, any deliver any part and parthered t is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note
f is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note
f stanting any easement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi; (d) reconvey, winout warranty, all or any part of the property. The granite in, any reconveynitiout warranty, all or any part of the property. The granite in, any reconveynitious warranty, all or any part of the property. The granite in, any reconveynitious warranty, all or any part of the property. The conclusive proof of the turnivicials there of any matters or tacks shall be conclusive proof of the intributials there of any constrainty at any pointed by a court, and within person, by agent or by a receiver to be approprinted by a court, and within the part of the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, means all eard unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including treasonable attorney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such tents, issues and profits, or invalidate any act done by any case thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure or pursuant to such notice.
12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby in his performance of any agreement hered, in the beneficiary may determine and safe, or may trust the beneficiary may act done the trustee to pursuant. It is used and inter the beneficiary this issue and provide the beneficiary may act done the beneficiary in this deed or invalidate any act done the state of a safe property to any fart do the deneme with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may determine.
13. The entering upon and taking possesion of as and property, the collection of such reprise and and/or pe togener with frustee's and attorney's tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either auction to the highest bidge parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcel shall deliver to the purchase its deed in form as required by law convergen-tion one parcel or in the delived any covenant or warranty, express or in one property so sold, but my person, excluding the trustee, but including the property so sold, but my person, excluding the trustee, but including the furthulness thereof, my person, excluding the trustee, but including shall delive to the obligation secured by the trustee do the trustee in the shall delive to the obligation secured by the trust device by trustees in the definition subgraph to the truste term in the sec-tor, (3) to the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) to all persons having recorded liens subgraph to the interest of the trustee in the frust europhys, it any, to the grant or to his successor in interest ensitied to such supplies. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor. It is mutually agreed that: S. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for some present and attorney's fees necessarily paid or applied by it first upon such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary bene-liciary in such proceedings, at its own expense, to take such actions and extends with the trial and the balance applied upon the indebtedmess and extends such instrument grees, at its own expense, to take such actions and extends such instrument grees, at its own expense, to take such actions of the any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-endorsement (in case of full reconveyances for cancellation), without allecting redicary mayment of its fees and from they apprent of the indebtedeness, ficiary, payment of its fees and from they apprent of the indebtedeness, (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in It is mutually agreed that: surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the lattee shall be vested with all title, where and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hermatier. Each such appointment and substitution shall be reside by where the county or counties in which, when recorded in the mortfage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive provided by beneficiary. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereaf, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.535 to 696.585.

38 MAN

15

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law fully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. (1) Anno 10 (1) The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (5) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the pural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto see his pand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creation as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. thi Ŵ ANTONIO F. TROQUATO, FR STATE OF OREGON, County of .KLAMATH This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10-2GAntonio F. Troqueto, SR de. by. : *"*.0 This instrument was acknowledged before me on by 85 $\langle f \rangle$ Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been poid. TO: Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED:, 19.... Beneticiary Sec. Sec. Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustae for cancellation before reconveyance will be m 'axaath difayo TRUST DEED STATE OF OREGON, (FORM No. 581-1) SS. County of STEVENS NESS LAW PUB, CO., POR I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of, 19....., SPACE RESERVED in book/reel/volume No. on 53 <u>- 55</u> 1418.42 Grantor page or as fee/file/instru-FOR RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception No. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of Beneficiary County affixed. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO NAME TITLE \sim By Deputy

arera.

12

EXHIBIT "A"

The West 76 feet of Lot 9, Block 218, MILLS SECOND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwesterly corner of said Lot 9 and running; thence South 3 1/2 feet to the Southwesterly corner of said Lot on the Northerly line of South Sixth Street in said City of Klamath Falls; thence Southeasterly along the Southerly line of said Lot 9, 76 feet; thence Northeasterly 49.2 feet, more or less, to a point in the North line of said Lot 9, 76 feet East of the place of beginning; thence West to the place of beginning. SAVE AND EXCEPTING the following: Beginning at the intersection of the existing right of way of the Klamath Falls-Lakeview Highway and the East line of the West 76 feet of Lot 9, Block 218, Mills Second Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, said intersection being 76.03 feet Southeasterly from the intersection of said right of way line and the East line of Martin Street; thence North 15 degrees 35' East along said East line of said property a distance of 9.34 feet to a point opposite and 40 feet from Station 65/05.04; thence parallel to the relocated center line of said Highway North 55 degrees 50' 30" West a distance of 66.63 feet to the North line of said Lot 9; thence South 89 degrees 23' 30" West along said North line a distance of 10.25 feet to the Northwesterly corner of said Lot 9; thence South 0 degrees 30' 30" East along the West line of said Lot 9 a distance of 3.50 feet to the said Northerly right of way line; thence South 55 degrees 44' 45" East along said right of way line a distance of 76.03 feet to the point of beginning. TOGETHER WITH the right, privilege and easement to extend and maintain the slopes of cuts and/or fills for a distance of 10 feet measured at right angles to the highway center line upon the adjoining and abutting property.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-33DC TL 17200

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

of _

Mortgages

	of A.D., 19 _22 at	<u>3:28</u> o'clock <u>P.M.</u> , a fortgages on Page		S ASTR SIZE
FEE \$20.00	INDEXED	Evelyn Biehn By	County Cle	A (CALLE) E
	□_∠ι∕			
and the second	and a second		en e	TT OF USE 60
STATE OF OREGON: C	OUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.		

Evelyn Biehn